# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Albert A. Benham	01/26/1996

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gulf States Paper Corporation
Street Address:	P. O. Box 48999
City:	Tuscaloosa
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35404

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5865366
Patent Number:	5865367

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (205)488-6084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 205-521-8084

Email: gpeterson@bradleyarant.com

Correspondent Name: T. Gregory Peterson
Address Line 1: 1819 Fifth Avenue North

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: T. Gregory Peterson

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016069 FRAME: 0605

500033085

3P \$80 00 5865

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, ALBERT A. BENHAM, of Tuscaloosa, Alabama, have invented a certain improvement in BOX WITH IMPROVED REMOVABLE STRIP, for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application was executed on

Jenuery 26 , 1996;

WHEREAS, GULF STATES PAPER CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having its principal office and place of business at Tuscaloosa, Alabama, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

THEREFORE, in consideration of One good and valuable (\$1.00)other Dollar and consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the said ALBERT A. BENHAM, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto CORPORATION, said GULF STATES PAPER the successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial

> PATENT REEL: 016069 FRAME: 0606

Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said GULF STATES PAPER CORPORATION, for its interest as assignee, for the sole use and behoof of the said GULF STATES PAPER CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

AND I HEREBY agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and improvements and applications for patents thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention, and to execute any papers by the said assignee, successors, its assigns and representatives, deemed essential to the assignee's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred;

Agreeing, furthermore, upon request of said assignee and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by the said assignee for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said assignee.

Executed this 26 day of Jenney

1996.

ALBERT A. BENHAM

Julan Julan

3